
RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING 
THE 5401

h AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE RESOLUTION 
NO. 80-420 TO AMEND THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION PROGRAM FEE 
(CITYWIDE) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO: 

THAT the Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 80-420 be and is hereby amended to decrease 
the Backflow Prevention Program Fee (Citywide) as detailed in Exhibit "A" and is hereby incorporated by 
reference and made a part of this Resolution. 

THAT the fee adjusted by this RESOLUTION shall become effective January 1, 2018. 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
COUNTY OF FRESNO )ss. 
CITY OF FRESNO ) 

I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was 
adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 
______ day of ,2017. 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN : 

Mayor Approval : --------------------' 2017 
Mayor Approval/No Return : , 2017 
Mayor Veto: , 2017 
Council Override Veto: , 2017 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 

YVONNE SPENCE, CMC 
City Clerk 

BY: _________________ _ 
Raj Badhesha, Deputy City Attorney Ill 

Date Adopted: 
Date Approved: 
Effective Date: ~ 
City Attorney Approval : ~ Resolution No. 



WATER RATES*"' 

CITY OF FRESNO 
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 

DEPARTMENT 

Fee Description & Unit/Time -

Water Quantity Charge (continued): 

Current Proposed Amnd 

Wells, private (used for irrigation or commercial purposes when 
required to be metered) 

Each HCF 
1,000 gallons 

Water drawn from a fire hydrant/ Minimum per month 

Backflow Prevention, Program Fee 

Per assembly/per month 

Private Fire Protection Charges, $/Month 
Private Hydrants 

Fire Service Connections**** 
1-inch 
1-1/2-inch 
2-inch 
2-1/2 and 3-inch 
4-inch 
6-inch 
8-inch 
10-inch 
12-inch 

Irrigation of City-Owned Property, Not Metered 
100 square feet 

Penalties 
Fire hydrant, unauthorized use / first violation 

Each violation after first violation 

Rates shall be adjusted annually by staff to reflect the rates in effect as per 

Res. No. 2015-36 
••• Rates effective 7 /1 /16 

0.218 
0.290 

29.97 

40.40 

13.90 
13.90 
13.90 
13.90 
13.90 
40.40 
87.00 

155.00 
250.00 

0.24 

500.00 
1,000.00 

**** These charges were previously a part of the Fire Protection Automatic Sprinkler Service charges. 

All fees effective 07/01/18 unless otherwise noted 
MFS Amendment #539 (November 2017) [10/25/201711 :34 AM] 

539 

2.00 Effective 

1/1/2018 

522 

464 
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