<b>RESOLUTION N</b>	NO.	
---------------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 540<sup>th</sup> AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE RESOLUTION NO. 80-420 TO AMEND THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION PROGRAM FEE (CITYWIDE)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT the Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 80-420 be and is hereby amended to decrease the Backflow Prevention Program Fee (Citywide) as detailed in Exhibit "A" and is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part of this Resolution.

THAT the fee adjusted by this RESOLUTION shall become effective January 1, 2018.

## **CLERK'S CERTIFICATION**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF FRESNO )ss. CITY OF FRESNO )	
	City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was , California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the, 2017.
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
iviayor veto:	, 2017 , 2017 , 2017
Council Override Veto:	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	
BY:Raj Badhesha, Deputy City Attorney III	

Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date:
City Attorney Approval:

## CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

## **PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT**

Fee Description & Unit/Time ***	Current	Proposed	Amnd
Water Quantity Charge (continued):			
Wells, private (used for irrigation or commercial purposes when required to be metered)			
Each HCF	0.218		
1,000 gallons	0.290		
Water drawn from a fire hydrant / Minimum per month	29.97		
Backflow Prevention, Program Fee			5
Per assembly/per month	3.00	2.00	Effecti
			1/1/20
Private Fire Protection Charges, \$/Month			
Private Hydrants	40.40		52
Fire Service Connections****			
1-inch	13.90		
1-1/2-inch	13.90		
2-inch	13.90		
2-1/2 and 3-inch	13.90		
4-inch	13.90		
6-inch	40.40		
8-inch	87.00		
10-inch	155.00		
12-inch	250.00		
Irrigation of City-Owned Property, Not Metered			
100 square feet	0.24	ļ.	
Penalties			46
	500.00	1	4
Fire hydrant, unauthorized use / first violation  Each violation after first violation	1,000.00		

<sup>\*\*</sup> Rates shall be adjusted annually by staff to reflect the rates in effect as per Res. No. 2015-36

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Rates effective 7/1/16

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> These charges were previously a part of the Fire Protection Automatic Sprinkler Service charges.